



CITY OF MILPITAS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
BID SUMMARY

Project Name: ADA Curb Ramp Transition Project
Project No. : 4283 & 4287
Bid Date: February 28, 2019 at 2pm

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | Qty. | UNIT | Apparent Low Bidder | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|---|--------|------|---------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | JJR Construction | | Rosas Brothers Construction | | Golden Bay Construction, Inc. | | Sposeto Engineering, Inc. | | FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. | |
| | | | | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 34,100.00 | \$34,100.00 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 37,900.00 | \$37,900.00 |
| 2 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 61,500.00 | \$61,500.00 | 50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | 11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | 43,112.00 | \$43,112.00 | 34,000.00 | \$34,000.00 | 58,408.00 | \$58,408.00 |
| 3 | Water Pollution Control Program | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | 3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 4,890.00 | \$4,890.00 |
| 4 | Remove and Replace Residential Driveway | 400 | SF | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$27.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$31.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 5 | Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter | 1,050 | LF | \$100.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$106.00 | \$111,300.00 | \$100.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$98.00 | \$102,900.00 | \$105.00 | \$110,250.00 | \$60.00 | \$63,000.00 |
| 6 | Remove and Replace Sidewalk | 13,200 | SF | \$16.00 | \$211,200.00 | \$15.35 | \$202,620.00 | \$16.00 | \$211,200.00 | \$16.00 | \$211,200.00 | \$19.00 | \$250,800.00 | \$21.00 | \$277,200.00 |
| 7 | Curb Ramp: Case A | 7 | EA | \$6,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$4,395.00 | \$30,765.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$47,600.00 | \$6,350.00 | \$44,450.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$54,600.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 8 | Curb Ramp: Case B | 19 | EA | \$6,000.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$5,815.00 | \$110,485.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$129,200.00 | \$6,350.00 | \$120,650.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$144,400.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$108,300.00 |
| 9 | Curb Ramp: Case C | 15 | EA | \$5,500.00 | \$82,500.00 | \$4,872.00 | \$73,080.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$102,000.00 | \$6,350.00 | \$95,250.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$102,000.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$93,000.00 |
| 10 | Curb Ramp: Case F | 1 | EA | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,413.00 | \$3,413.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$3,914.00 | \$3,914.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 11 | Median Passage Island | 1 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$6,150.00 | \$6,150.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 12 | Portable Changeable Message Sign | 6 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$18,600.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$5,944.00 | \$35,664.00 |
| 13 | Remove and Replace Traffic Signal Box & Lid | 5 | EA | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$475.00 | \$2,375.00 | \$950.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$421.00 | \$2,105.00 |
| 14 | Replace Street Light Lid | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$120.00 | \$120.00 | \$560.00 | \$560.00 | \$421.00 | \$421.00 |
| 15 | Remove and Replace CATV Box & Lid | 1 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$475.00 | \$475.00 | \$560.00 | \$560.00 | \$421.00 | \$421.00 |
| 16 | Remove and Replace TV Box & Lid | 1 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$975.00 | \$975.00 | \$560.00 | \$560.00 | \$421.00 | \$421.00 |
| 17 | Remove and Replace Street Light Box & Lid | 1 | EA | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$421.00 | \$421.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | | \$693,400.00 | | \$640,063.00 | | \$685,300.00 | | \$696,971.00 | | \$775,530.00 | | \$737,651.00 |
| 18 | Alternative Bid #1: Tree Removal | 5 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$5,878.00 | \$29,390.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$4,242.00 | \$21,210.00 |
| Total Base & Alternative Bid | | | | | \$708,400.00 | | \$660,063.00 | | \$725,300.00 | | \$726,361.00 | | \$784,530.00 | | \$758,861.00 |

List of Sub-Contractors

| Description | JJR Construction | Rosas Brothers Construction | Golden Bay Construction, Inc. | Sposeto Engineering, Inc. | FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. |
|--------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Sawcutting | Delsecco Core & Son | | | Benchmark Engineering, Inc. | |
| Tree removal | | | Atlas Tree | Mountain F. Enterprises, Inc. | |